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TOWNSHIP DEVELOPMENT IN ASSAM
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Assam for township development in Assam during the last three years and thereafter, till date;

(b) if so, the details of proposals cleared/ rejected/pending;

(c) the financial assistance provided during the said period alongwith the names of towns developed/proposed to be developed; and

(d) the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD):

(a) No such proposal has been received by Ministry of Urban Development from the Government of Assam during the last three years and thereafter, till date.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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